FORM PTO-1619A		l	Patent and Trademark Office
ома област О ГР 05-2	29-2002	Rec'd PCT/PT	
JAN 1 U 2002 CS		4	9/980771
102	102653	SHEET	1.10.00
410.0X040mm	PATENTS ONLY		1 10 00
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan Submission Type	Conveyance Type		ient(s) or copy(ies).
New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document		U.S. Government	(gendes)
Reel # Frame #		rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	imes of conveying parties	Month Day Year
(D'HOLST, CHRISTOPH			12 12 01
Name (line z)		·	Execution Date
Name (line 1) BALL, STEVEN			Month Day Year 12 12 01
Name (line 2)			09980771
Receiving Party	Mark	: If additional names of re	colving parties attached
Name (ine 1) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA REC	HERCHE SCIENTIFI	QUE	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line Z)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (Inc 1) 3, rue Michel-Ange, F-75	794 Paris, Cedex	14, France	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line I) City	Stale/Country	Zip Co	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for t	the first Receiving Party	only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (time 3)			
Address (line 4)			
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	•	
,			
		Cover Sheet to be recorded, inck	iding time for carriering the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information estimated to average the data reached to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments of gathering the data reached to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments of gathering the data reached to the send of	erage approximatory so mensions per garding this burden estimate to the f Mensionment and Burdont, Paperwork	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office k Reduction Project (0661-0027).	Weshington, D.C. 20601. See OMB
O. C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Bendatory Affair Contract	Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND	REQUESTS TO RECORD TO	•
Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and W	ademarks, Box Assignm	ents , Wasnington, D	,0, 2020 -
de 20.00 m			
	1	-	

PATENT REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0548

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00/30/00 OMB 0051-0027 410.020	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	1 212 661-8000
Name Charles A. Muserl	ian	
Address (Low 1) Bierman, Muserlian and	Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.	Y., N.Y. 10016
Address (time 2)		,
Address (Line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	per(s) mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pat		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
09/980,771		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paterst signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account		PTO Form-2038 enclosed.
(Financial navment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) cosit Account Number:	# 02-2275
Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X Na
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belic attached copy is a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any Sit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	al Bl	January 10, 2002
Charles A. Muserlian Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

616-13

410.020

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, We, C. D'Hulst and S. Ball citizens of France and residents of France for which International Application PCT/FR00/01384 has been filed on May 19, 2000 in which the United States has been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Fatent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the French priority date of May 21, 1999 of Application Serial No. 99/06494 is hereby claimed.

Whereas, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 3, rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris, Cedex 14, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said C. D'Hulst and S. Ball for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto the said CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or

PATENT REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0550 - = t

divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; And, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

In Witness	Whereof, We	e have	hersunto	set	Ont.	hands	as	of '	the
	$\bigcap A$								
following date.	10911					1			
)	→ Date:	1	9 /	19/	20		1
			- Date:	1.	W -	72 / c	4	UZ	

CHRISTOPHE D'HYLET

Date: 12/19001 ss: Jean Claude MICHALSKI

and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.

Jean Claude MICHALSUI
27 Me de la Porte d'ypéres
(F) 59 800 LILLE

2